1/90638

CH \$115.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: IP Supplement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Building Materials Holding Corporation | | 01/06/2010 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC), as Agent |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000W |
| City: | Santa Monica |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 90404 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|---|--|
| Serial Number: | 77906392 | BMC SELECT | |
| Serial Number: | 77906396 | BMCSELECT BUILDING MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES | |
| Serial Number: | 77906402 | BMC SELECT | |
| Serial Number: | 77906403 | BMC SELECT BUILDING MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)627-0705

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213.683.5698

Email: MinetteTayco@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Minette M. Tayco

Address Line 1: 515 S. Flower St., 25th Floor

Address Line 2: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0234

TRADEMARK

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | WFF/BMHC(45035.00349) 1ST | |
|---|---------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Minette M. Tayco | |
| Signature: | /Minette M. Tayco/ | |
| Date: | 02/12/2010 | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=WFCF_BMHC - Fully-Executed IP Supplement (First Lien)#page1.tif source=WFCF_BMHC - Fully-Executed IP Supplement (First Lien)#page2.tif source=WFCF_BMHC - Fully-Executed IP Supplement (First Lien)#page3.tif | | |

IP SUPPLEMENT

This IP SUPPLEMENT, dated January 6, 2010, is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) that certain Security Agreement dated as of January 4, 2010 (as it may from time to time be amended, restated, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Building Materials Holding Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), the other Grantors party thereto, and Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC), as Agent, and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 4, 2010 (as it may from time to time be amended, restated, modified or supplemented, the "Grant"), by and among the same parties. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Grant.

Holdings hereby acknowledges and affirms that, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grant, it has granted, and does hereby grant, to the Secured Parties a security interest in all of Holdings' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the additional Trademark Collateral listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto. Holdings further acknowledges and affirms that all such additional Trademark Collateral is part of the Trademark Collateral and subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Grant.

LEGAL_US_W # 63737271.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Holdings has caused this IP Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of $\underline{\underline{)anuary}}$ $\underline{\underline{b}}$, 2010.

BUILDING MATERIALS HOLDING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

By:

Paul Street

Chief Executive Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO IP SUPPLEMENT (FIRST LIEN)]

SCHEDULE A to IP Supplement

| Grantor | Word Mark | Type of Mark | Class | U.S. Serial Number | Filing Date |
|--|---|--|-------|-----------------------|----------------|
| Building Materials Holding Corporation | BMC SELECT | Trademark (standard character mark) | 019 | 77906392 | 1/6/2010 |
| Building Materials Holding Corporation | BMC SELECT BUILDING MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES | Trademark (design plus words, letters, and/or numbers) | 019 | 77906396 | 1/6/2010 |
| Building Materials Holding Corporation | BMC SELECT | Service Mark (standard character mark) | 037 | 77906402 | 1/6/2010 |
| Building Materials Holding Corporation | BMC SELECT BUILDING MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES | Service Mark (design plus words, letters, and/or numbers) | 037 | 77906403 | 1/6/2010 |

LEGAL_US_W # 63737271.2

RECORDED: 02/12/2010